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MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 1983 

$1,100.; O.D. Jackson-$1,100.; and Jeffery Willard-$1,155. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105239) 

Board of County Commissioners: Ward Hall Murphy, effective October 1, 1983-$1,817. (Clerks 

Misc. File No. 105240) 

Highway Maintenance: Performance Increase: (A11 effective October 1, 1983) Jack Eutsler- 

$1,047.3. Joseph Freeny-$1,274.; Isham Lee Ingram-$1,476.; Willie Lyons-$1,476.; Franklin D. 

Mohney-$1,476.; Bill Moser-$1,476.; Thomas D. VanHoose-$1,817. Regular Appointments: (Change 

in status from Temp. to Regular) Robert J. Foster, effective November 1, 1983-$818.; and Wilburn 

Ingram, effective November 1, 1983-$818. Discharge: Dale Baker, effective October 8, 1983. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 105241) 

Highway Construction: Performance Increase: 

$1,213. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105242) 

Parks: 

hr. Salary Adjustment for 1 month only: 

Gerald Vandecar, effective October 1, 1983- 

Part-time Appointment: (rehire) Ronald Coulson, effective October 15, 1983-$4.25 

Sharon Jonnson, effective October 1, 1983-$907.04. 

Return from Leave of Absence: David Manning, effective October 11, 1983. Performance Increase: 

(All effective October 1, 1983) Jimmie Foster-$903.; Clancy Gordon-$949.; Walter Jobe—$903. ; 

Jon Keller-$997.; Douglas Mitchell-$1,274. Salary Adjustment: (Both effective October 1, 1983) 

Herman Richards-$1,710.; and Virgil Shatto-$1,710. Change of Job Title only: (Both effective 

October 1, 1983) Herman Richards and Virgil Shatto. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105243) 

Data: Performance Increase: Sally Mooney, effective October 1, 1983-$2,775. Adjustment 

for October only: 

$1,355.40 (Clerks Misc. File No. 105244) 

(Both effective October 1, 1983) James Boykin-$2,037.30 and Mark Shepherd- 

Health: Resignation: Coelenta Davis, effective October 24, 1983. Regular Appointment: 

*Lydia Johnson, effective October 20, 1983-$1,445. Part time Appointment: *Cynthia Taylor, 

effective October 13, 1983-$4.7538 hr. (*to receive 22 cents mileage) (Clerks Misc. File No. 

105245) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. i 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, to approve and authorize execution by the Conmission, 

the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state 

and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, and social security deductions. (Vendor 

warrants will be issued on October 24, 1983) Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion 

carried. 

1982-83 GENERAL FUND 

304603 
304604 

' 309683 
309938 
309947 
310383 
310385 
310543 
1983-84 GENERAL FUND 

400181 
400192 
400355 
400403 
400765 
400777 
400879 
400987 

Emergency 

Okla. Gas & Elec. 

Okla. Gas & Elec. 
Fred Daniels & Son 
Purolator Armored, 
City Map Service 
Tulsa Daily Bus. Journal 
City Map Service 

Sevco 

Inc. 

Okla. Capitol Impr. Aubhor. 

Pagenet 
Microphota Data 
Brake Rebuiders, 

Macro 4, Ine. 
TSI International 
ITT Business Communications 

Pagenet Paging Network 

Inc. 

Service 

Service 
Ins. 

Service 
Plats 
Bid Notice 
Maps 
Camera ||: 

_ Rent 
Beepers 
Boxes 
Parts 
Lease 
Rental 
Rental 
Pager Rental 

200.00 
200.00 

1,109.00 
246.50 
22.00 
56.69 
33.00 

232.50 

3,957.46 
57.00 
54.00 

191.07 
435.00 
341.25 
194.64 
16.50 


