MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 1983

\$1,100.; O.D. Jackson-\$1,100.; and Jeffery Willard-\$1,155. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105239)

Board of County Commissioners: Ward Hall Murphy, effective October 1, 1983-\$1,817. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105240)

Highway Maintenance: Performance Increase: (All effective October 1, 1983) Jack Eutsler-\$1,047.; Joseph Freeny-\$1,274.; Isham Lee Ingram-\$1,476.; Willie Lyons-\$1,476.; Franklin D. Mohney-\$1,476.; Bill Moser-\$1,476.; Thomas D. VanHoose-\$1,817. Regular Appointments: (Change in status from Temp. to Regular) Robert J. Foster, effective November 1, 1983-\$818.; and Wilburn Ingram, effective November 1, 1983-\$818. Discharge: Dale Baker, effective October 8, 1983. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105241)

Highway Construction: Performance Increase: Gerald Vandecar, effective October 1, 1983-\$1,213. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105242)

Parks: Part-time Appointment: (rehire) Ronald Coulson, effective October 15, 1983-\$4.25 hr. Salary Adjustment for 1 month only: Sharon Jonnson, effective October 1, 1983-\$907.04. Return from Leave of Absence: David Manning, effective October 11, 1983. Performance Increase: (All effective October 1, 1983) Jimmie Foster-\$903.; Clancy Gordon-\$949.; Walter Jobe-\$903.; Jon Keller-\$997.; Douglas Mitchell-\$1,274. Salary Adjustment: (Both effective October 1, 1983) Herman Richards-\$1,710.; and Virgil Shatto-\$1,710. Change of Job Title only: (Both effective October 1, 1983) Herman Richards and Virgil Shatto. (Clerks Misc. File No. 105243)

Data: Performance Increase: Sally Mooney, effective October 1, 1983-\$2,775. Adjustment for October only: (Both effective October 1, 1983) James Boykin-\$2,037.30 and Mark Shepherd-\$1,355.40 (Clerks Misc. File No. 105244)

Health: Resignation: Coelenta Davis, effective October 24, 1983. Regular Appointment: *Lydia Johnson, effective October 20, 1983-\$1,445. Part time Appointment: *Cynthia Taylor, effective October 13, 1983-\$4.7538 hr. (*to receive 22 cents mileage) (Clerks Misc. File No. 105245)

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued on October 24, 1983) Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

1982-83 GENERAL FUND

304603 304604 309683 309938		Okla. Gas & Elec. Okla. Gas & Elec. Fred Daniels & Son Purolator Armored, Inc.	Service Service Ins. Service	200.00 200.00 1,109.00 246.50
309947	1	City Map Service	Plats	22.00
310383		Tulsa Daily Bus. Journal	Bid Notice	56.69
310385		City Map Service	Maps	33.00
310543		Sevco	Camera	232.50
1983-84	GENERAL FUND		4	
400181		Okla. Capitol Impr. Author.	Rent	3,957.46
400192		Pagenet	Beepers	57.00
400355		Microphota Data	Boxes	54.00
400403	Emergency	Brake Rebuiders, Inc.	Parts	191.07
400765		Macro 4, Inc.	Lease	435.00
400777		TSI International	Rental	341.25
400879		ITT Business Communications	Rental	194.64
400987		Pagenet Paging Network	Pager Rental	16.50